the Tenderer, which is non- refundable.

4.2 Tender fee is payable by Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalized or
scheduled Bank in the favour of “Registrar, High Court of Bombay at Nagpur”.

5.1 After completion of Tender procedure, the successful Tenderer has to
deposit E.M.D. of Rupees 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) by Demand Draft of 
any Nationalized Bank or Scheduled Bank in favour of the Registrar, High Court of 
Bombay at Nagpur, within 7 days or such earlier period as may be directed, from 
issuance of work order.

5.3 The amount of. E.M.D. will be returned after successful completion of